new 96-unit affordable housing community. 

Phase II of the Woodland Park redevelopment officially broke ground in 2025. This phase includes the 

demolition of the remaining seventy-eight (78) original units at Woodland Park and the construction of 

one hundred forty-four (144) new affordable apartment homes. The redevelopment will also feature 

enhancements to the Boys & Girls Club and the addition of a new fitness track that connects both phases 

of the project. Construction is expected to continue through 2025 and 2026, with lease-up anticipated to